STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE IN TRIPLICATE, one copy mailed to the Department, one copy to be retained by the Well Operator and the third copy (and extra copies if required) should be mailed to each coal operator at their respective addresses.

Farm name:		Sams, Larry & Carolyn			Operator Well No:		Welch/Barton #1			
LOCATION: Elevation:		1099			Quadrangle: W		West Unio	West Union		
	District: Grant					County:		Doddridge		
	Latitude:		Feet South of	39	Deg	25	Min	30 9	Sec	
	Longitude:		Feet West of	80	Deg	45	Min		Sec	
Well Type:	OIL	х	GAS	х	_					
Company Welch Oil & Gas			Coal Opera	tor						
PO box 4308		or Owner					-			
	Parkersbur	rg WV. 26104			_					-
				Coal Opera	tor					-
Agent Mary Ann Ket		etelsen		or Owner						•
Permit Issue	d Date	5/1/2020			_					
				AFFIDAVIT						
STATE OF W	EST VIRGIN	IA,								
County of			ss:							
Edward	H. Burn	iows Jr.	and	Dova	Douglass	5				
being first duly	sworn accordi	ng to law depose	and say that they	are experience	ed in the work o	of pluggin	g and filling o	il and gas we	ells and	
were employed	by the above	named well opera	ator, and particip	ated in the wo	rk of plugging ar	nd filling t	he above wel	I say that sai	id work was	
commenced or	i the									
2 - L1	day of	Nacel		2020						
30th	day of	April		, and th	e well was plugg	ged and fil	led in the foll	lowing mann	ner;	
TYI	PE	FRO		, and th	0		led in the foll		ner; EFT]
	PE	FRC 20	36	, and th	7"csg	PIPE R				
TYI 18.5sks	Type 1	FRC 20	36 50	, 337, and th To 1950 1950 7	7"csg	PIPE R	EMOVED			
18.5sks 249sks	Type 1	FRO 20 19 19	36 50 50	, and the 1950 1950 7 850 7	7"csg 7"CIBP	PIPE R	EMOVED			
TYI 18.5sks	Type 1	FRC 20	36 50 50	, 337, and th To 1950 1950 7	7"csg 7"CIBP	PIPE R	MOVED 0	LE	36	2022
18.5sks 249sks	Type 1	FRO 20 19 19	36 50 50	, and the 1950 1950 7 850 7	7"csg 7"CIBP	PIPE R	O 0	LE	FT 36	er 14, 2022
18.5sks 249sks	Type 1	FRO 20 19 19	36 50 50	, and the 1950 1950 7 850 7	7"csg 7"CIBP	PIPE R	O 0	LE	36	Ite 2.235 sember 14, 2022
18.5sks 249sks	Type 1	FRO 20 19 19	36 50 50	, and the 1950 1950 7 850 7	7"csg 7"CIBP	PIPE R	O 0	LE	SEAL STANDING STANDIN	0 Lane V 25235 ss December 14, 2022
18.5sks 249sks	Type 1 Type 1 Type 1	FR(20 19 19 85	36 50 50 50'	, and the 1950 1950 7 850 3	O 7"csg 7" CIBP 7"csg irf	PIPE RI	O 0	20	AL SEAL Y PUBLIC HEST VIRGINIA) Deco Larre e, WV 25235 Expires December 14, 2022
18.5sks 249sks 192sks	Type 1 Type 1 Type 1	FRO 20 19 19	36 50 50 '0' above ground, we	, 300, and the 1950 7 850 7 Su	O 7"csg 7" CIBP 7"csg Irf	PIPE RI	O O O	20	OFBCIAL SEAL NOPBRY PUBLIC TE OE WEST VIRGINIA David N Brannon	
18.5sks 249sks 192sks Description of r	Type 1 Type 1 Type 1 Inonument:	FRC 20 19 19 85 Metal Plate 30" avas completed on	36 50 50 '0' above ground, we	, 300, and the 1950 7 850 7 Su	O 7"csg 7" CIBP 7"csg irf	PIPE RI	O 0	20	AL SEAL Y PUBLIC HEST VIRGINIA	
18.5sks 249sks 192sks	Type 1 Type 1 Type 1 Inonument:	FRC 20 19 19 85 Metal Plate 30" avas completed on	36 50 50 '0' above ground, we	, 300, and the 1950 7 850 7 Su	O 7"csg 7" CIBP 7"csg Irf	PIPE RI	O O O	20	OFBCIAL SEAL NOPBRY PUBLIC TE OE WEST VIRGINIA David N Brannon	59 Deco Lane Chloe, WV 25235 My Commission Expires December 14, 2022
TYI 18.5sks 249sks 192sks Description of r plugging and fil And further dep	Type 1 Type 1 Type 1 Inonument:	FRO 20 19 19 85 Metal Plate 30" a vas completed on not.	36 50 50 '0' above ground, we	, 300, and the 1950 7 850 7 Su	O 7"csg 7" CIBP 7"csg Irf	PIPE RI	O O O	and that th	OFBCIAL SEAL NOPBRY PUBLIC TE OE WEST VIRGINIA David N Brannon	
18.5sks 249sks 192sks Description of r	Type 1 Type 1 Type 1 Inonument:	FRO 20 19 19 85 Metal Plate 30" a vas completed on not.	36 50 50 50' above ground, we the	, 300, and the 1950 7 850 7 Su	O 7"csg 7" CIBP 7"csg Irf	PIPE RI	O O O	and that th	OFBCIAL SEAL NOPBRY PUBLIC TE OE WEST VIRGINIA David N Brannon	
TYI 18.5sks 249sks 192sks Description of r plugging and fil And further dep	Type 1 Type 1 Type 1 Inonument: ling said well woonents saith necribe before me	FRO 20 19 19 85 Metal Plate 30" a vas completed on not.	36 50 50 50' above ground, we the	1950 7 1950 7 850 5 Su	O 7"csg 7" CIBP 7"csg Irf	PIPE RI	O O O	and that th	OFBCIAL SEAL NOPBRY PUBLIC TE OE WEST VIRGINIA David N Brannon	
18.5sks 249sks 192sks 192sks Description of r plugging and fil And further dep	Type 1 Type 1 Type 1 Inonument: ling said well woonents saith necribe before me	FRC 20 19 19 85 Wetal Plate 30" avas completed on not.	36 50 50 50' above ground, we the	1950 7 1950 7 850 5 Su	O 7"csg 7" CIBP 7"csg Irf , and date plugg day of May May May	PIPE RI	Iay	and that th	OFBCIAL SEAL NOPBRY PUBLIC TE OE WEST VIRGINIA David N Brannon	
18.5sks 249sks 192sks 192sks Description of r plugging and fil And further dep	Type 1 Type 1 Type 1 Type 1 Inonument: ling said well well well well well well well wel	FRC 20 19 19 85 Wetal Plate 30" avas completed on not.	36 50 50 50' above ground, we the Solution 29 44 29 44	1950 7 1950 7 850 5 Su	O 7"csg 7" CIBP 7"csg Irf , and date plugg day of May May May	ged M	Iay	and that th	OFECIAL SEAL OFEECIAL SEAL NOTE OF STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA David N Brannon	